
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0622

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/16/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/23/2024 1/23/2024

Title: Planning and Building Department recommending the Board consider the following:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment II to Agreement 6224 with CentralSquare
Technologies for ongoing services for maintenance and operations of the County’s TRAKiT software
program for electronic permitting, increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $68,580.31 for a new not-to
-exceed amount of $656,832.53, to allow for as-needed general consulting, modular and/or system
reconfiguration, training, project management, and other services determined necessary, and updated
the scope of work with no change to contract term; and
2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute any further documents determined
necessary related to Agreement 6224, including amendments which do not increase not-to-exceed
amount or term of the Agreement, contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk
Management.

FUNDING:  General Fund / Technology Permit Fees.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - Amendment II to Agreement 6224 - PE, 3. C - Final
Business Process Optimization Report, 4. D - Estimated Level of Effort for BPO, 5. E - Cost  Estimate
for LOE, 6. F - Agreement 6624 Original and Amendment I, 7. Executed Amendment II to Agreement
6224

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/23/2024 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

